

GAHC010259282022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/46/2023

PANKAJ KALITA
S/O- LATE ARANI KALITA,
PRODUCER-DIRECTOR A.K CINE VISION,
FLAT NO- D-7, BLOCK D, SARAIGHAT HOUSING COMPLEX,
HATIGAON- BHETAPARA ROAD, BARSAJAI, GUWAHATI,
DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781028

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND 2 ORS.
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
SECRETARIAT, BODOFA NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM, PIN-783370

2:BIKRAM KAIRI
IAS
COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-37

3:SRI AKASH DEEP
IAS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL SECRETARIAT
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

4:JAY SHIVANI
IAS

COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE, MR. F A FAROOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M NATH (R-2), MS. R B BORA(R-3),MR. S R RABHA (R-3),MR. R K MUSHAHARY (R-1,3),MR. D SAIKIA (R-1,3),MR. S BORA (R-1),D J CHAKMA (r-2),MR. A BHATTACHARJEE (r-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 05.02.2025

Ms. R. B. Bora, learned counsel appearing for the newly impleaded respondent nos. 3 & 4 submits that she be granted 3(three) weeks' time to file an affidavit in the matter.

Prayer accepted.

Registry is directed to list this matter again after 3(three) weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an amended Cause-title incorporating the name of the newly impleaded respondent nos. 3 & 4.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant